

ARIZONA JUVENILE JUSTICE COMMISSION February 3, 2022, 9:30 AM 1700 W Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007

Public Zoom Link

MEETING AGENDA

Agenda Item

1. Call to Order Cindi Nannetti, Chair

2. Roll Call Cindi Nannetti, Chair

3. Approval of Minutes Cindi Nannetti, Chair

December 2, 2021

4. Recognition Cindi Nannetti, Chair

5. Juvenile Justice System Updates

Douglas Sargent

Director

Arizona Department of Juvenile Corrections

6. Title II Program Vicky Solomon

Executive Director of Prevention

Friends of Navajo County Anti-Drug Coalition, Inc..

7. Title II Program Kelly Tanner

Director of Homeless Youth Services

Arizona Youth Partnership

8. Upcoming Meeting Dates Cindi Nannetti, Chair

8. Adjournment Cindi Nannetti, Chair

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the Arizona Juvenile Justice Commission can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires.